£66

LS AJY LOBF-NZ0

AdIF3A

9615-229 (015) AOD VI LIOAUNSOHONOY 4D¥0HD

INCHd SS3INISNS

NSOHOD-N0E H0904dD

FAVYN "LOVINOD SNOILS

3IND 40 ISYI NI

£2 13

=

LNIDY3Id

JIUNOS SNIANND Tvda034

62

SMO[I0} 88 BEPUN B4 ¢} 00D = 4 D

R
L
™

JdAl

&l

82

wenuoo Jad se papuny 8q 03 00D =3 H

1509

(4'N‘W'd S¥ IdAL LNdND)
'SMOTIOL SY 180D NMOMAYIYE {(S) Luvd NI ONILYLIDILYYd I

{33UNOS DNIANND INO NYHL THOW 4D NOILYDIYDIS Tvy3Iaad

1dVYd NI ONILYdIDILYYd =8

(SYTH10 Ad LNINISYNGWITH)

ONILVdI

SILYVd-NON =H

(FONYNILNIVIN NYHL HIHLO)
ONILVIDILYYd-NON = N

{2INYNILNIVIN) ONILVdIDILHYA-NON = W

ON

NOILYdIDILYYd Tvy3a3d

11VdIDLEYd = d

al

¥O 'OlURWEIDES ‘BE8-SIN
{918} 120 uoreULOM JO4

19208 N 0214 uswbeueyy Suwio4 pue SpIcasy S)M 10 #ROZ-E92 (916) QAL IC LF0Z-E9T

‘SIBLLIC S)RWANE Ul S|E|IBAR S JUSLUNOCD S|} ‘SanIIGesIp AJOSUSS UIM S|ENDIAIDUI 104
SION YAV

T T 1 T T T , i — — , 1l , , T —
_ —t : EETTE — s —— 1 k
_ i , _ e e N u e ] 1% e e B B
M 1 , 1T 1 T T — I B e e e
— B I I — T u I I .
I . I 1 s B e e N roT R _
T T , I T T _ ti o P _
S p na— N I e T s I e S F el t ot
2 . i - 5l 4 = N T e T e B e N
T T I T T
ALLLNYND HIAGWNN WLE ALLLNYND HIGNNN WL
e [ +
_lmm N . 1 171 I I [ 1 D dn Dmn_ D¢m DO< D___Sm_
o,o_,m,w_N_o_m_N_ [ I | _ o _ _ _ ,_L
[Jan [Js1 [ ]ws [ Jov I ma
o T RIT e TR T T T e T T =~ = = -
000 SIHL YHOM 3DQINE LNNOWY § L3N T L 2/ + [Jan DJsv [w Dov [ jma T ..
AL QYD LNNOWY ¢ QOHLIW LNIWAY | 3HALAHYD
u W . SAVO N . . e .
FLTd TH D awooawd (0T 0T . | NOISNIIXS R R R S vV R (R L S AL (R AL W chieitr Y
WL
ok
%, i TSTNTOTITLTV I OTT TATITaQro T T I Ta'g’'yrs’ TgTNTWV! YL _m—_mu_z_w_m,-,m,\mf
NOILdINOSIA 0 9D 3IAL GUYD
mo_m_m_w_.}o = . _|_|_n. z I £ T T T T T . 1 T . !
FETT T
o s D 070" 44ns 7170 onggp ¥ 40T T 00T F 70 o5 ovaiiNoD
B Z-91GE-LPSL #1D £66L/5 ATY  LOBFINTD
JVOSVD 71896

1NdNI ¥3AHO0 ADONVHI LOVHLINOD
NOILVIHOJSNVHL 40 INTFNLHYCIA » VINHOITYD 40 31VLS




STATE OF CALIFGRNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 1 of 20
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER i Change Requested by:  Engineer

CCO: 15 . lSuppl Neo.

Contract No. 04- 0120F4 | Road 5F-80-13.2/13.9 | FED. AID LOG.;

To: AMERICAN BRIDGE/FLIJOR ENTERPRISES INC A JOINT VENT
You are directed to make the following changes from the plans ahd specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract.  NOTE: This change order is not effective untif approved by the Engineer.

Description of work te be dene, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and
force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover anly such time as equipment is actually used and no aliowance will be
made for idle time. This last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase cr decrease from the criginal quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum;:

Allow the construction of the W2 Cap Beam before the placement of the Hinge K Pipe Beam Assembly and address
Coniractor Request F-or [nformation (RFI's) 130RQ, 132R0, 134R0, 246R0, 246R1, 275R0, 275R2, 304R0, 311R0,
400R0, 406R0, 421R0 and 617R0 as shown on Sheets Two {2) through Twenty (20) of this change order.

The following revised sheets detail all changes:

Contract Plan Sheet Nos. 458R2, 460R2, 461R2, 471R2, 407525R 1, 730R1, 740R1, 765R1, 766R1, 767R1, 768R1,
769R1, 791R1, 842R1, B43R1, 844R1, 845R1, 913R1 and 980R1 (of 1204).

For this work the Contractor shall receive ahd_accept the sum of $230,285.00. This sum constitutes full and complete
compensation for furnishing afl labor, material, tools and incidentals including all markups by reason of this change.

There is no adjustment of contract time for this change.

Cost of Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum ............ e $230,285.00

Estimated Cost:  Increase Decrease L) $230,285.00
By reason of thls order the time of completlon will be ad usted as follows: ¢ days

Super\nsmg Transportation Engineer Date

A Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup. TE 9/2903
We the undersigned aclor, have given carkful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we W|]I prowde all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept
as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

NOTE: Ifyou, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to
preceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

(Prlnt namew V/,’/D ijWf/f /2 /} 7
/@/‘.7 et ﬁrVéCvé/’




STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: 1/8/2008  Page 1 of 2
TC: Pete Slegenthater, Prin. TE / Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup T.E. FILE:  EA. 04 - 0120F4
CQO-RTE-PM S5F-80-13.2/13.9
FROM: Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup.T.E. FED. NO.
CCo#: 15 SUPPLEMENT#: @ gaieg??_Code: CHPT CONT!NGENCY“‘E’iAWII_VANCE {incl. this change) $140,49?.,.p37_?4 -
COsT: $230,285.00 INCREASE PDECREASE [ | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES [ NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: $0.00 1S THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH @ YES L] NO
e ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
W2 - Hinge K and Saddle Modifications S CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHCRED SUSF’ENSI(_DN BRIDGE
i N : i Thi . Previously Approved CGO Parcentage Time Adjusied: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred Time
Original Contract Time: Time Adj. This Change: Fime Adjustments: {including this changs) CCO(s): (including this change)
2490 Day(s) 0 Dayls) 30 Payls) 1% 0

THIS CHANGE CRDER PROVIDES FOR:

Allowing the construction of the W2 Cap Beam before the placement of the Hinge K Pipe Beam Assembly by performing the
following work:

1. Remove shear studs and shear pipe from the 100-mm Pipe Beam base plates and replace with a 3-mm amplitude
roughened bearing face plate and a roughened surface for the Cap Beam concrete that is in contact with the grout.
Provide a 65-mm grout pad between the Pipe Beam base plates and the west face of the W2 Cap Beam.

Replace the embedded ducts {for the HS Bar 75-mm) with an approved bond breaking system on the HS bars.
Install the Hinge K Pipe Beam assemblies in Stage 5 after load transfer.

Provide support frame, templates and extra nuts to fully support the 75-mm HS Macalloy bars in the W2 Cap Beam.

ohwM

The installation of the Hinge K Pipe Beam Assembly is a near-critical path activity. By allowing the construction of the W2
Cap Beam hefore the placement of the Hinge K pipe beams the potential of this becoming a critical activity diminishes. This
change reduces the risk that a fabrication delay of the pipe beams could impact the critical path. Restaging the pipe beam
installation also reduces the Department’s risk significantly in regards to the connection to the YBI transition structure. During
the construction of the W2 Cap Beam there is a potential for differential settlement and misalignment of the pipe beams after
fhe concrete pour and post-tensioning procedures. Installing the pipe beams after concrete placement and post-tensioning at
the W2 Cap Beam helps assure that the pipe beams will be installed in their correct position and align properly with the YBI
transition structure,

This work shall be performed at Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum for a cost of $230,285.00, which can be financed
from the contingency fund. A detailed account of the costs shall be placed in the project files.

No time adjustment is warranted, as this change order does not affect the conirolling operation.

This change order received concurrence from the Designer or Record, Design Oversight, Maintenance, the Resident
Engineer, Structure Representative and the Principal Engineer on the project.

This change order received an Issue and Approve from the Division of Construction on Dec. 11, 2007. A copy is attached for
your reference.

ADA Natice: For individuals wilh sensory disabilities, this document is available in altemate formats. For infarmation call: (916) 854-8410 or TDD (916) 6543880 or write
Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814,



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

EA: 0120F4 CCO:15-0

DATE: 1/8/2008

Page 2 of 2

CONCURRED BY: o B ) ESTIMATE OF COST N
Construction Engineer:  Res. Eng., Gary Pursell, Sup. TE  Date  2/8/07 THIS REQUEST TOTAL TG DATE

i : T . o) ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
Bridge Enginesr: Struct Rep, Rick Morrow, Sup TE  Date  2/7/07 | ORCE AGCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
Project Engincer: Pesign of Record, Marwan Nader, Date 3/16/07 | sGREED PRICE $0.00 £0.00
Project Manager: ~ Proj Manager, Ken Terpstra Date 3/15/07 | ARJUSTMENT $230,285.00 $230,285.00
FHidRop. HQ, Rob Kobal Date  2/9/07 | TOTAL §230,285.00 . $230.285.00

T . FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
-Eavirenmente PCE, Pete Siegenthaler, Prin TE  Date  2/%/07 - SRR
) T ) [] PARTICIPATING [ ] PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE
Other (specify): CT Oversight, Reza Valizadeh, P.E Date  4/4/07 [] NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) [NON-PARTICIPATING
Other (specity): Struct Maint, Bill Zanetich, P.E. Dale  4/4/07 | FEDERA“L-. -SEGREGATION {if more than gne Funding Source or P.LP. type)
District Prior Approval By: Date [W]cco FUNDED PER CONTRAGT [] CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
HQ (lssue Approve) By:  HQ, Ken Darby Date 12/11/07 |  FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
Date - -
W i / qluey
/ £

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD {(916) 654-3880 or wriie

Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814,



TELECOPY

California Department of Transportation
CONSTRUCTEON DIVISION

TO: District 4 CCO Desk

Date: 12/11/2007
Contract No.: 4 - 0120F4
Road; SF-80-13.2/13.9
FED. No.: NONE

To: SARTIPI-04
Attention: 04 - SARWARY

HQ Direction: | TO ISSUE AND APPROVE |
CCO No. 015 Sup. No. 0 Rev. No. 0
Per Your Submittal Dated: 12/10/2007 CCO CategoryCode: C-H-P - T

PROVIDES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE W2 CAP BEAM BEFORE PLACEMENT OF THE HINGE K
PIPE BEAM ASSEMBLY BY REMOVING SHEAR STUDS AND SHEAR PIPE FROM THE 100-MM PIPE
BEAM BASE PLATES AND REPLACING WITH A 5-MM AMPLITUDE ROUGHENED SURFACE FOR
THE CAP BEAM CONCRETE THAT IS IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUT, PROVIDING A 65-MM
GROUT PAD BETWEEN THE PIPE BEAM BASE PLATES AND THE WEST FACE OF THE W2 CAFP
BEAM, REPLACING THE EMBEDDED DUCTS (FOR THE 75-MM HS BAR) WITH AN APPROVED
BOND BREAKING SYSTEM ON THE HS BARS, INSTALLING THE HINGE K PIPE BEAM ASSEMBLIES
IN STAGE 5 AFTER LOAD TRANSFER, AND PROVIDING SUPPORT FRAME, TEMPLATES, AND
EXTRA NUTS TO FULLY SUPPORT THE 75-MM HS MACALLOY BARS IN THE W2 CAP BEAM..

ISSUE AND APPROVE IS CONDITIONAL ON THE FOLLOWING:

1. WITHIN THE MEMQ, REVISE THE CONCURRED BY SECTION TO ELIMINATE THE NON-
APPLICABLE TITLES (E.G. FHWA REP., ENVIRONMENTAL).

2. WITHIN THE CCO, ELIMINATE THE "ESTIMATED COST" ON THE ADJUSTMENT OF
COMPENSATION AT LUMP SUM LINE,

3. OBTAINING THE CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE ON THE LUMP SUM CCO. NOTE THAT FAILURE
TO OBTAIN THE CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE WILL REQUIRE A REVISED CCO AND NEW [&A
REQUEST. '

THE TOTAL COST FOR THIS CHANGE IS SHOWN AS $230,285.00 WITH NO TIME ADJUSTMENT.

Items: $0.00

Force Account: $0.00

Agreed Price: $0.00

Adj. of Comp. $230,285.00

Total: $230,285.00

ELIZABETH DOOHER, 1M (NONE)
Acting Assistant Division R o
Chief, by: S /‘9“"’“‘;&/

Ken Darby '

Form Revised: 1/7/05 T 11:49:45 AM 1570



Date: 12/11/2007 Page 2 of 2
Contract No.: 4 - 0120F4
Road: SF-80-13.2/13.9
FED. NO.: NONE
CCO No. 015 Sup. No. 0 Rev. No. 0 CCO CategoryCode: C -H -P - T
Continued:

Division of Construction
1120 "N" Street, MS-44, Sacramento, CA 95814
Fax Number: (916) 654-5735
To Confirm Transmission, Call (916) 654-5259

Form Revised: 1/7/05

11:4%:45 AM

11570



